All rights reserved, CONTEG © 2013
1
CONTEG, spol. s r.o.
Czech Republic Headquarters:
Na Vítězné pláni 1719/4
140 00  Prague 4
Tel.: +420 261 219 182

• Enables combination of several types of the network chassis in one rack
• Pre-configured RSF based racks; (solution for ROF available upon request)
• Width: 800mm
• Depth: 1000 or 1200 mm
• Front and rear vented doors, 83% of perforation, multipoint lock with DIN profile, key 333
• Cisco MDS 9506 SAN director
• Cisco MDS 9509 SAN director
• Cisco MDS 9513 SAN director
• Juniper EX 8208
• Juniper EX 8216
All rights reserved, CONTEG © 2013
3
Chassis Size 1 Size 2
Depth of the rack 1000 mm 1200 mm 1200 mm
Cisco Nexus 7018 N/A N/A DP-STS-22-CNX7018
Cisco Nexus 7009 N/A N/A DP-STS-22-CNX7009
Cisco Catalyst 6506 DP-STS-11-CTS6506 DP-STS-12-CTS6506 DP-STS-22-CTS6506
Cisco Catalyst 6509 DP-STS-11-CTS6509 DP-STS-12-CTS6509 DP-STS-22-CTS6509
Cisco Catalyst 6513 DP-STS-11-CTS6513 DP-STS-12-CTS6513 DP-STS-22-CTS6513
Cisco 4900M DP-STS-11-CTS4900M DP-STS-12-CTS4900M DP-STS-22-C4900M
Cisco MDS 9506 SAN director N/A N/A DP-STS-22-C9506
Cisco MDS 9509 SAN director DP-STS-11-CTS9509 DP-STS-12-CTS9509 DP-STS-22-C9509
Cisco MDS 9513 SAN director N/A N/A DP-STS-22-C95013
Juniper EX 8208 N/A N/A DP-STS-22-EX8208
Juniper EX 8216 N/A N/A DP-STS-22-EX8216
Side-to-Side Airflow Support
Product code Description
RSF-42-80/100-WWWWA-SE1 RSF, 42U x 800 x 1000, S-t-S solution, Size 1
RSF-42-80/120-WWWWA-SE1 RSF, 42U x 800 x 1200, S-t-S solution, Size 1

• Adapters for each model of network chassis and rack size are in the table
below and need to be ordered separately. Others adapters upon request.
Example of StS Airflow
solution for 2x Cisco
Catalyst 6509 Airflow directions throught the network Chassis
All rights reserved, CONTEG © 2013
4
The Air-flow Supporting channel is used to increase the volume of air at the network chassis inlet. It can be installed above or
below the chassis or on both sides. The Side Extension kit is used to increase the distance between side panels and air inlet or
outlet of the network chassis to supply maximum air volume.
Example of S-t-S with two Air-flow
Supporting channelsSide Extension kit at 1200 mm depth rack
Side-to-Side Airflow Support - Accessories
Product code Description
DP-STS-EXT-2-42 Side Extension kit 100mm for Airflow Support for racks height 42U, depth 1200 mm  - 1pc *
DP-STS-EXT-2-45 Side Extension kit 100mm for Airflow Support for racks height 45U, depth 1200 mm  - 1pc *
DP-STS-EXT-2-48 Side Extension kit 100mm for Airflow Support for racks height 48U, depth 1200 mm  - 1pc  *
DP-STS-1-SACH Air-flow Supporting channel for chassis S-t-S  - Size 1, 1 pc. *
DP-STS-2-SACH Air-flow Supporting channel for chassis S-t-S  - Size 2, 1 pc. *
* min. ordering quantity 2 pcs.
Detail of S-t-S with two Air-flow